

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10254 of 2015

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10258 of 2015

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10263 of 2015

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10268 of 2015

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10269 of 2015

=====

EVEREST PUBLICITY PRIVATE LIMITED

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR AJAY S JAGIRDAR(2688) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR SATYAM Y CHHAYA(3242) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

and

HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 22/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL)**

In view of leave note filed by Mr. Satyam Chhaya,
learned advocate for the respondent no.2, put up on
29.07.2026.

sd/-

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

sd/-

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)

RATHOD KAUSHIKSINH